VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2014 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5010 (Chapter 3)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Iltem 293
Department of Health

ltem 293

First Year - FY2015

Second Year - FY2016

Environmental Health Hazards Control (56500)
State Office of Environmental Health Services (56501)
Shellfish Sanitation (56502)

Bedding and Upholstery Inspection (56503)

Radiological Health and Safety Regulation (56504)
Fund Sources:

General
Special
Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$8,543,395
$3,883,194
$2,271,234

$403,295

$1,985,672

$5,185,767
$1,377,894
$719,588

$1,260,146

$8,543,395
$3,883,194
$2,271,234
$403,295

$1,985,672

$5,185,767
$1,377,894
$719,588

$1,260,146

Authority: §8§ 2.2-4002 B 16; 28.2-800 through 28.2-825; and 32.1-212 through 32.1-245, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation, $12,500 the first year and $12,500 the second year from the general fund shall be

provided for the activities of the Sewage Appeals Review Board.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/2.2-4002/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/28.2-800/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/28.2-825/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/32.1-212/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/32.1-245/

	2014 Special Session I
	Budget Bill - HB5010 (Chapter 3)
	Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 293
	Department of Health


