VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2014 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5010 (Chapter 3)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 293 Department of Health

Item 293	First Year - FY2015	Second Year - FY2016
Environmental Health Hazards Control (56500)	\$8,543,395	\$8,543,395
State Office of Environmental Health Services (56501)	\$3,883,194	\$3,883,194
Shellfish Sanitation (56502)	\$2,271,234	\$2,271,234
Bedding and Upholstery Inspection (56503)	\$403,295	\$403,295
Radiological Health and Safety Regulation (56504)	\$1,985,672	\$1,985,672
Fund Sources:		
General	\$5,185,767	\$5,185,767
Special	\$1,377,894	\$1,377,894
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$719,588	\$719,588
Federal Trust	\$1,260,146	\$1,260,146

Authority: §§ 2.2-4002 B 16; 28.2-800 through 28.2-825; and 32.1-212 through 32.1-245, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation, \$12,500 the first year and \$12,500 the second year from the general fund shall be provided for the activities of the Sewage Appeals Review Board.